
 2019 JOFEE Network Gathering Contact List

First Name Last Name City State Email Phone

Daniella Aboody Sebastopol CA daniellaaboody@gmail.com (818) 987-7522

Mer Aldao BERKELEY CA mer.aldao@gmail.com (510) 506-9289

Alayna Altman Louisville KY aaltman@jewishlouisville.com (502) 851-6297

Deena Aranoff

Aya Baron oakland CA aya.baron.18@gmail.com

Wren Beaulieu-Hack Bloomfield Hills MI wren.hack@hazon.org (248) 535-7110

Laura Bellows Jamaica Plain MA laura.bellows@gmail.com (571) 283-3722

Helen Bennett Jamaica Plain MA helenmiriambennett@gmail.com (206) 218-7616

Naomi Bennett Seattle WA naomibennett46@gmail.com

Adam Berman Berkeley CA aberman32@gmail.com (510) 502-3404

Maya Berman

Shira Berman

Ellen Bernstein Holyoke MA ellen.bernstein@comcast.net

rachel binstock Berkeley CA rachelbinstock@urbanadamah.org

Allison Blonder West Hills CA ablonder@shalominstitute.com

Rebecca Bloomfield new york NH rebecca.bloomfield@hazon.org

Adam Brock Wheat Ridge CO wildgreenyonder@gmail.com (1303) 601-1621

David Brotzky davetrek@gmail.com

Michal Chetrit Tucson AZ michalanna18@gmail.com

P Stern Christian Baltimore MD schristian93@gmail.com

Leora Cockrell Berkeley CA leora.cockrell@gmail.com (530) 401-0486

Nate DeGroot New York NY nate.degroot@hazon.org

Beth Denaburg Toronto ON beth@shoresh.ca

Alma Doostan-Jinich Berkeley CA

abrah dresdale Greenfield MA info@abrahdresdale.com

Ari Eisen Berkeley CA ari@urbanadamah.org

Hannah Elovitz New York NY hannah.elovitz@hazon.org

Julie Emden Berkeley CA julie@embodiedjewishlearning.org (510) 207-3063

Clara Feigelson State College PA

Brittany Feldman New York NY brittany.feldman@hazon.org (248) 752-4294

Alana Fichman

Hannah Fine New York NY hannah.fine@hazon.org

Steve Finley rabbisteve.shirshalom@gmail.com

Michael Fraade LOUISVILLE KY mfraade@gmail.com (203) 246-0832

Megan Freeman megan@coastalrootsfarm.org

Jonathan Furst Richmond CA jonathan@derechhaaretz.org (415) 516-4904

Avital Gan Levy Boulder CO

Becca Gan Levy Boulder CO becca@boulderjcc.org (303) 998-1900

Jeff Gan Levy Boulder CO jefflevy22@hotmail.com (617) 823-5811

Yosef Gillers Englewood NJ yosef@growtorah.org

Emily Glick JAMAICA PLAIN MA GLICKEM@GMAIL.COM

Zachary Goldberg State College PA zag5022@psu.edu

Child Golden

Emma Golden

Rabbi Zelig Golden zelig@wildernesstorah.org

Rachel Golden

Flora Goldman Berkeley CA info@wildernesstorah.org

D Granberg dlgranberg@gmail.com

Steven Green sgreen@jimjosephfoundation.org

Itay Greenspan Jerusalem other itaygree@mail.huji.ac.il (97254) 948-9649

This list is intended for personal use only to connect with people who you met while at JOFEE Network Gathering. 

Please do not use it for mass-communications or solicitations.
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Javier Guerrero javier@coastalrootsfarm.org

Amalia Haas Beachwood OH HoneyBeeJewish@gmail.com (216) 554-1328

Dor Haberer Boulder CO habererdor@gmail.com (314) 239-7957

Ophir Haberer Oakland CA ophirhaberer@gmail.com (314) 482-3331

Anna Hanau Brooklyn NY annafarms@gmail.com (860) 866-8152

Maya Havusha Los Angeles CA mhavusha@gmail.com (310) 488-3157

Aliza Heeren Putnam Valley NY aliza@edenvillagecamp.org

Emily Heeren Denver CO emilyh@bamidbartherapy.org

Rebecca Heisler Albany CA Rivheis18@gmail.com (630) 202-5374

Hannah Henza New York NY hannah.henza@hazon.org

Jack Henza New York NY captainoftime@gmail.com

AMANDA HERRING Washington DC ACMHerring@gmail.com (571) 239-8036

Gregory Herring Washington DC gregselzherring@gmail.com

Elizabeth Heyman Washington DC etheyman@gmail.com (336) 740-4111

Ellie Honan ellie@coastalrootsfarm.org

brenden jackson houston TX brenden@amirproject.org (540) 273-2990

Frank Joseph Troy MI

Maralee Joseph Sonoma CA maraleejoseph5@gmail.com

Sara Just-Michael New York NY sarajm@growtorah.org (914) 262-5678

Jared Kaminsky Toronto ON jared@shoresh.ca (647) 463-6635

Amy Kaplan Denver CO akaplan17@gmail.com (303) 520-3051

Bill Kaplan Weslake VIllage CA bill@shalominstitute.com (818) 687-8807

Elizabeth Kaplan Boston MA elizabeth.g.kaplan@gmail.com

Maya Katz-Ali Oakland CA Mayabear94@gmail.com (510) 406-8948

Irwin Keller Penngrove CA rebirwinkeller@gmail.com

Jac Kellner San Diego CA kellnerjaclyn@gmail.com

Jac Kellner San Diego CA Jac@wildwillowfarm.org (310) 903-6684

Mallory Kestenberg Birmingham MI mallory.kestenberg@hazon.org

Devora Kimelman-Block Silver Spring MD devora@kolfoods.com (917) 864-7965

jacob Kose Putnam Valley NY yaakose@gmail.com (646) 236-8385

Uri Laio Long Beach CA uriel613@gmail.com

Rebecca Leung Northampton MA rebecca@abundancefarm.org

Brett Levin Lafayette Hill PA

Mikole Levran farmington hills MI levran.mikole@gmail.com

Cynthia Levy Baton Rouge LA doclevy1@gmail.com (225) 936-0693

Psachyah Lichtenstein Reisterstown MD psachyah@gmail.com (412) 532-6567

Sophie Loeb Detroit MI sophieloeb2@gmail.com (714) 507-9801

Nate Looney Los Angeles CA Nate@westsideurbs.com (323) 979-1677

Ariel Luckey Oakland CA arielluckey@gmail.com (510) 287-6406

Kelly MaCartney Denver CO kelly@emanuelps.org

Sabrina Malach Toronto ON sabrina@shoresh.ca

Jakir Manela Reisterstown MD jakir@pearlstonecenter.org (301) 437-7356

Sofia Marbach Hood River OR sofia.marbach@gmail.com (541) 806-7717

Natan Margalit Newtonville MA NATANM118@GMAIL.COM

Myla Marks San Francisco CA myla@tawonga.org

Yavilah McCoy yavilah@dimensionsedc.org

Adam McCurdy adam@coastalrootsfarm.org

Ilana Meallem Midpines CA ilanameallem@hotmail.com (510) 334-6551

Mira Menyuk Silver Spring MD miramenyuk@gmail.com (301) 980-1765

Shani Mink Livingston NJ symink93@gmail.com (973) 885-5391
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SooJi Min-Maranda Ann Arbor MI soojim@aleph.org (312) 671-0612

Kimberly Miramontes Oakland CA kimberlymira@gmail.com

Aldea Mulhern Fresno CA aldea@csufresno.edu

Leora Nevins New York NY lnevins@brandeis.edu

Dev Noily Piedmont CA rabbidev@kehillasynagogue.org

Becky O'Brien Lafayette CO Becky@Hazon.org (303) 886-5865

Sharone Oren sharone@coastalrootsfsrm.org

Oraneet Shikmah Orevi Philadelphia PA oraneetorevi@gmail.com (818) 300-5813

Nati Passow Philadelphia PA nati@jewishfarmschool.org (215) 500-1762

Ava Philippus Aurora CO a1kinobe@hotmail.com

Pallas Quist pallasquist@gmail.com

Yael Raff Peskin Sebastopol CA yaelraff@gmail.com

Anika Rice Oakland CA anikamrice@gmail.com

Batsheva Rice farmdoula@gmail.com

Emunah Rice

Mendell Rice

Rafi Rice

Esther Riesenberg estherrye@gmail.com

Elinor Rifkin Denver CO ellie@emanuelps.org

Chanoch Ro’i Boulder CO Chanochroi@gmail.com

Riki Robinson Brooklyn NY ericarobinson627@gmail.com (310) 800-8259

Sarah Rockford Denver CO sjrockfo@colby.edu

Ariela Ronay-Jinich Berkeley CA Ariela@urbanadamah.org (858) 531-9702

Sylvie Rosen Berkeley CA sylvie@wildernesstorah.org (347) 835-2445

Liana Rothman Falls Village CT registrar@hazon.org

Sarah Rovin Los Gatos CA sarahrovin@gmail.com

Sarah Elise Rund Oakland CA s.elise.dj@gmail.com (707) 742-3378

shamu sadeh Falls Village CT shamu.sadeh@hazon.org

Stephanie Salem Los Angeles CA ssalem@dths.org (323) 326-6373

Sue Salinger New York NY sue.salinger@hazon.org

Rebekkah Scharf San Francisco CA scharf.rebekkah@gmail.com (408) 202-7453

Alex Scharg Troy MI

ellie schindelman Berkeley CA elliesch@gmail.com

Marla Schloss Bloomfield Hills MI marla.schloss@hazon.org

Henry Schmidt West Hills CA henry.schmidt824@gmail.com (323) 828-7137

Sarah Schnall Denver CO sarah.schnall@gmail.com (760) 815-4378

Daniel Schoen Berkeley CA daniel@wildernesstorah.org

Barukh Schwadron Berkeley CA bschwad@gmail.com (314) 494-2494

Simcha Schwartz Berkeley CA simcha@wildernesstorah.org (917) 776-4946

Molly Sease montpelier VT molly.sease@boulderjcc.org

David Seidenberg Northampton MA rebduvid86@gmail.com (510) 219-5834

Sara Seidman Los Angeles CA sara@ikar-la.org

Sarah Julia Seldin Fairview NC sarah@jewishfarmernetwork.org (704) 649-8080

Tome Shaaltiel Reisterstown MD tshaaltiel@pearlstonecenter.org

Sara Shalva PIKESVILLE MD sarashalva@gmail.com (703) 462-0877

Coltrane Siegel Falls Village CT cole.siegel@hazon.org (518) 929-3391

Cara Michelle Silverberg Wendell MA cara.m.silverberg@gmail.com (860) 306-0005

Yoshi Silverstein New York NY yoshi.silverstein@hazon.org

Caitlin Sislin caitlin.sislin@gmail.com

Sislin
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Sophia Sobko Oakland CA ms.sobko@gmail.com

Simone Stallman simone.stallman@hazon.org

Rebecca Steinman - DeGroot Detroit MI bsteinman15@gmail.com

Carrie Sterns csterns@bendthearc.org

Son Steven Green

Ariel Stoner Edison NJ

Carly Sugar Bloomfield Hills MI Carlybsugar@gmail.com

Carly Sugar carly@yadezra.org

Jen Myzel Swanson Oakland CA jenmyzel@gmail.com

Chelsea Taxman Putnam Valley NY chelsea@edenvillagecamp.org

Ilana Unger Boulder CO Ilanafay3@gmail.com (303) 957-6807

Alex Voynow Marlton NJ alexvoynow@Gmail.com

Scott Wasserman Troy MI

Eliezer Weinbach New York NY registrar@hazon.org

Noah Weinberg Boston MA noahwein@gmail.com

Tali Weinberg Winnipeg MB mornintal@gmail.com (236) 992-1578

Adam Weisberg Berkeley CA adamw@urbanadamah.org (510) 499-1226

Terry Winant Fresno CA terry.winant@gmail.com

Maddy Winard Berkeley CA maddy@urbanadamah.org (818) 429-6407

Jess Wolfe Ortonville MI wolfe@tamarackcamps.com

Akiko Yonekawa Cambridge MA ayonekawa@gannacademy.org

Tanhum Yoreh Toronto ON tanhum.yoreh@utoronto.ca

Talia Young Lafayette CA taliagoldstoneyoung@gmail.com

Casey Yurow Richmond CA Casey@edenvillagewest.org

David Zebker San Francisco CA DavidZebker@juno.com (415) 771-0814

Lucy Zwigard Berkeley CA lzwigard@gmail.com


